

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CMWP No. 55114/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shritika Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

Respondent No.4. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter

affidavit. Two weeks' thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be maintained.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master