

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CMWP No. 55114/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH I.A.1 (Appln. for intervention)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7393 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.N. pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

For Applicant in IA 1

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for intervention (I.A. No. 1/2008) on behalf of Shailendra  
Choudhary is allowed.

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. states that he has already filed the  
counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not  
wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.

...2/-

-2-

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 prays for four weeks' time to file  
an additional affidavit.

Time as prayed for is granted to respondent No. 4 for filing additional  
affidavit. Let this matter come up after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has also invited our attention to a judgment of this Court in the case of State of U.P. &Anr. Vs. Dinkar Sinha (Civil Appeal No. 1262/2004 etc. decided on 09.05.2007).

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master