

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7393 of 2007

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.7393/07 has to clarify their stand so far unserved Respondent Nos.5-14 are concerned. Petitioner has to either serve them or take appropriate steps, as per Rules, before the next date.

List the matters on 4th August, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar