

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CMWP No. 55114/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7393 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sonia Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.  
Ms. Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Counsel Mr. Deepak Goyal appearing on behalf of Mr.  
Vijay Kumar Jain, Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 5 to 14  
states that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.  
Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar