

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25949-25951/2008

SUDHIR KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR DWIVEDI ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26022-26024 of 2008

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Anant Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Harsh Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th  
List on 10 November, 2008.

Interim stay of reversion till then.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master