

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in CMWP No. 55114/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7393 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

S.L.P.(C) 25949-25951/2008

[WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF ]

S.L.P.(C) 26022-26024/2008

[with appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 5098

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

SLP(C)26022-24

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 25949-51

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

2

State of U.P.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv

Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

SLP(C) 5098

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.for

M/s A.P. & J. Chambers

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) 7393/2007

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 25949-25951 & 26022-26024 of 2008:

Perused the office report dated 4.2.2009. It indicates that notices could not be sent in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 25949-25951 and 26022-26024 of 2008 as the court fee filed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners was deficit.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi and Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners undertake to do the needful within days.

Upon deposit of full court fee, notices be sent immediately.

Dasti, in addition.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 5098/2007 and 7393 of 2007:

As a last opportunity, counter-affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week's time thereafter.

List all the matters after three weeks.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master