

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25949-25951/2008

SUDHIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR DWIVEDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26022-26024 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the respondents states that they have already filed counter affidavit. Registry has to verify the fact.

List the matters on 16-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar