

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25949-25951/2008

SUDHIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR DWIVEDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26022-26024 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete. Respondents appeared.

It is submitted by the petitioner that copy of the counter affidavit is not supplied. Respondent is directed to supply the same within a week.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar