



Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Nath Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 5098 of 2007 and 7393 of 2007 started his arguments at 12.35 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Krishanan Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the State made his submissions till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

The special leave petitions remained part-heard.

[ A.S. Bisht ]	[ Alka Dudeja ]	[ Neeru Bala Vij ]
Court Master	Court Master	Court Master