

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.16-18 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).26022-26024/2008

RAJENDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR DWIVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.Nos.13-15 in SLP(C)Nos.25949-51/08

Date: 01/10/2010 These applns.were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Kr.Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr.K.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Sompreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep malik, Adv.

Mr.Satish Chandra Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Upendra Nath Misra, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr.P.N.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications returnable on
26.10.2010. List the Special Leave Petitions along with the
applications on top of the Board. Notice to indicate that the
Special Leave petitions as well as the applications be finally
disposed of on that date. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of
respective parties. Non-applicants would be at liberty to
reply.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master