

ITEM NO.2
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CMWP
No. 55114/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7393 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NOS. 25949-25951 of 2008
(With Appln. for directions permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:11/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parajeet Singh Patwalia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

-2-

For Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Upendra Nath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has filed a copy of the appointment letters dated 23/6/1986 and 19.1.1994 in which it is clearly mentioned that the inter-se seniority of the candidates and their seniority vis-a-vis the officers appointed and likely to be appointed in the above cadre shall be fixed later on in accordance with the Uttar Pradesh Civil Services (Executive Branch) Rules, 1982. Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to place some additional documents in these matters.

List these matters on 2nd February, 2011.

(A. S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER