

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 16-18 and 19-21  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4951-4953 OF 2011

SUDHIR KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR DWIVEDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For initiating contempt proceedings and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
for RR No. 3 Mr. Biswajit Bhattacharya, ASG.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For RR No. 4 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants wishes to  
withdraw the application and the same are

dismissed as withdrawn.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER